	7 >
1	_
-	į
	Г

04/08/2004 02 FC:8021

W1-12-2004

	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ukyo TOMIOKA	Name: Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	8	
x Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1-324 Uetake-cho	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Kita-ku	
	Saitama-shi Saitama-ken City:///State://Zip331-9624	
Execution Date: March 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10819226		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $_{A}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Bruce Y. Arnold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Any deficiency is Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
TTCKLU1 00000061 10819226		
40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>Arnold International</u>	01 2500	
P.O. Box 129	01-2509	
Great Falls State: VA Zip: 22066-0129		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Bruce Y. Arnold	1/ Car Al 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature April 7, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

- 4- 1;14:57 ;富士写真光曜(株)知的財産室 Mr. Arnold ;+81486527925 # 5.

Attorney Docket No. 25-282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ukyo TOMIOKA, employed by FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., 1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken 331-9624, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in a TWO-GROUP ZOOM LENS for which I have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, with offices at <u>1-324 Uetake-cho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken 331-9624</u>, <u>Japan</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., for the territory of the United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by me on the ______ day of ______, 2004, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, I hereby covenant and agree that \underline{I} will at any time upon the request and at the

1

PATENT REEL: 015187 FRAME: 0993

Attorney Docket No. 25-282

expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and I hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 31th day of March, 2004, at Saitama-shi, Japan.

Witness:

Eiji Mori

Ukyo TOMIOKA (L.S.)

2

PATENT REEL: 015187 FRAME: 0994